The sale is subject to confirmation from Pegasus. If the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors pay

the amount due to the Pegasus in full before the date of e-auction, no auction/sale will

be conducted.

16. The reserve price of the auction property is as follows: -

Rs.1,83,24,000/- (Rupees One Crores Eighty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Four Thousand Only)

17, The Earnest Money Deposit of the auction property is as follows: -
Rs.18,32,400/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs Thirty-Two Thousand Four Hundred Only) 

18. The last date for submission of bid is 24/02/2026 before 04:00 pm and the Auction is scheduled on 25/02/2026 from 11:00 am to 12:00 pm. In case bid is placed in the last 5 
minutes of the closing time of E-Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended